Deck housing Page 1 of 1

prowot SO 12AJFlo P33 2=

Deck housing

E3-08070A-01

Item | Part Number |Quantity Designation DIN Additicnal
1 619-05007 (1 DECK HOUSING [619-05007

hitp://partscatalog. mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Front cover Page 1 of 1

Front cover

E3-08053A-01

ltern | Part Number [Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 731-09047 |1 NOSE COMB 731-09047
2 731-09015 |1 LOGO PLATE ROVER [731-08015

hitp://partscatalog. mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014




Rear flap Page 1 of 2

Rear flap

- ‘»._;_;__» T S i, .

T I
- i L - @\

e T i

E3-08054A-01

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy 2011100515 50/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014




Rear flap Page 2 of 2

ltem | Part Number |Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 711-06759 1 ROD PIVOT 711-05759
4 731-09032 |2 BUSH:HDG:ROD FLAP 731-09032
5 731-09205 |1 HANDLE FLAP 731-09206
6 732-05004 |1 TORSION SPRING 732-05004
7 787-02139 |1 BRACKET 787-02139
8 787-03020 |1 REAR FLAP BLACK W/O GRIP |787-03020

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Washer nozzle Page 1 of 1

Washer nozzle

E3-08033A-01

Item | Part Number | Quantity Designation DIN Additionat
1 721-04484 |1 O-RING 721-04484
2 728-04074 |2 RIVET 728-04074
3 731-08073 |1 WASHER NOZZLE [731-09073

http://partscatalog. mtdproducts.ev/interparts-mtd/deploy_2011100515 50/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Cutting hight adjustment

Cutting hight adjustment

Page 1 of 2

E3-08071A-01

Iltem {Part Number |Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 611-05013 {1 FRONT AXLE 611-05013

2 611-05000 |1 REAR AXLE 611-05000

3 647-05010 |1 BAR ASSY FRONT MTD RED 647-05010

4 647-05012 |1 CONBAR REAR ASSY 20" MULCH |647-05012

5 710-05481 |3

6 710-05482 |2 SETSCREW 1/4 X 1.75 710-05482

7 710-05484 |2 SCREW 1/4 X 0.75 710-05484

8 710-05487 |1 BOLT (SV4/SV4M) 710-05487

9 710-08500 |2 CLAMP BOLT 710-05500

10 |711-06001 |2 AXLE SUPPORTS 711-06001

11 |712-04347 |2 NUT HEX 1/4-20 712-04347

12 |712-04349 |1 NUT 5/16-18 712-04349

13 |712-04351 |9 NUT:HEXLK:1/4-20:GR5:NYLON  [FINISH:MTD STD SPEC 101616
14 1720-04187 |1 VANE ACTUATOR KNOB 720-04187

15 | 726-0221 4 NUT:SPD:.500 FINISH:SCHWARZ

16 |726-04052 |2 CLIP:PUSH:FE 100 BRUNIERT

17 |728-05002 |2 RIVET 728-05002

18 |731-09046 |2 BUSHING 731-09046

19 |732-05003 |1 SPRING CONBAR 732-05003

20 |736-04650 |1 REINFORCEMENT BAR BOLT 736-04650

21 |736-04652 |1 FLAT WASHER 736-04652

22 |736-0504 4 WASH:WAVE:.510x.750 x.017 FINISH:MTD SPEC-100016
23 |741-05002 |2 BUSHING 741-05002

24 |787-02113 |1 BRKT:AXLE:RH 787-02113

25 1787-02114 |1 BRKT:AXLE:LH 787-02114

26 |787-02133 |1 BRACKET 787-02133

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 1 7/10/2014



Cutting hight adjustment

27 |787-03008 {1 DRIVE SHAFT SHIELD 787-03008
28 [787-03009 {1 COVER SHEET 787-03009
29 |787-03023 |1 SHIELD REAR AXLE 787-03023
30 ([787-03025 |1 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 787-03025
31 |687-02630 |1 HIGH CONTROL LEVER 687-02630
32 [728-04073 |2 RIVET 728-04073
33 [728-05011 |3 RIVET 728-05011
34 |731-08955 |1 GRASP 731-08955
35 |787-02137 |1 COVER WHEEL INNER RIGHT 787-02137
36 j787-02138 |1 COVER WHEEL INNER LEFT 787-02138
37 {787-02143 |1 SPACER PLATE 787-02143

Page 2 of 2

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Handle Page 1 of 1

Handle

E3-08056A-01
ltem | Part Number |Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 749-05031 |1 HANDLE UPPER 749-05031

2 749-05071 |1 LOWER HANDLE 749-05071

3 710-06006 |4 SCREW HEX 710-06006

4 710-06013 |2 CLAMPING PIN 710-06013

5 710-1205 1 BOLT:EYE:1/4-20: BENT ROPE GDE |FINISH:GELBVERZINKT

6 712-04344 |4 NUT HEX FLANGE 712-04344

7 712-04349 |2 NUT 5/16-18 712-04349

8 715-0156 2 CLAMPING PIN 715-0156

9 720-0279 1 WING NUT 720-0279

10 |731-08136 |2 CLAMPING LEVER 731-08136

11 |720-04205 |2 HOLM COVER 720-04205

12 |720-04195 |2 HOLM COVER 720-04195

hitp://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ew/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Brake lever, Drive lever Page 1 of 1

Brake lever, Drive lever

L

E3-08072A-01

item | Part Number | Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 647-05006 |1 BRAKE ARM 647-05006
2 618-06034 |1 SHIFT LEVER 618-06034
3 731-08956 |1 HANDGRIP 731-08956
4 750-05706 |1 DISTANCE BUSH }750-05706

http://partscatalog. mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Throttle lever

Throttle lever

Page 1 of 1

E3-08073A-01

item | Part Number |Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 687-05013 |1 THROTTLE CONTROL CPL |687-05013
2 710-06009 |1 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW [710-06009
3 710-06010 |2 SCREW 710-06010
4 712-04343 1 LOCKNUT 712-04343
5 746-05065 |1 THROTTLE CABLE 746-05065

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ew/interparts-mtd/deploy_2011100515 50/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Control cables

Control cables

Page 1 of 1

e
SuF
CLUTCH CABLE
E3-08074A-01

Iltem |Part Number | Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 746-05005 |1 BRAKE CABLE 746-05005
2 710-05489 |1 SCREW 710-05489
3 746-05038 |1 CLUTCH CABLE FUR 20" MAHER
4 710-05482 1 SETSCREW 1/4 X 1.75 710-05482
5 712-04351 |1 NUT:HEXLK:1/4-20:GR5:NYLON | FINISH:MTD STD SPEC 101616
6 732-05011 |1 HOLDER BOWDEN CABLE 732-05011
7 732-05009 |1 SPRING CLUTCH CABLE 732-05009

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ew/interparts-mtd/deploy 201110051550/viewer/toolb...

17/10/2014



Blade, Blade adapter Page 1 of 2

Blade, Blade adapter

owe LETTER "A"
Gt ITEM #11

SRCULD

FACE BLALE

E3-08059A-01

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ew/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 1 7/10/2014



Blade, Blade adapter Page 2 of 2

ltem | Part Mumber |Quantity Designation Din Additional
1 710-06074 |1 SCREW HEX 710-06074

2 710-3002A {3 SCREW HEX 710-3002A

3 712-0130 2 NUT:HEXLK:3/8-16:GR8:NYLON [FINISH:701-01000

4 714-0365 1 KEY-HI-PRO 714-0365

5 736-0119 3 WASHER:LOCK:5/16:SPLT:REG |FINISH:MTD STD 701-01001
6 736-0262 1 WASK:FLAT:.385 x.870 x.092 FINISH:MTD STD 701-01000
7 736-04618 |2 WASHER 736-04618 *

9 738-04547 |2 BOLT SHOULDER 738-04547

10 [742-04404 |2 KNIFE BLADE 742-04404

11 |748-04301 |1 BLADE CLUTCH 748-04301

12 |787-02071 |2 SHIM 787-02071

13 {787-02118 |1 DISC BACK WASHER 20-22" 787-02119

14 |787-03003 |1 BLADE DISC 787-03003

http://partscatalog. mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy 2011100515 50/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Grass box

Grass box

Page 1 of 1

FAfchsingal? 7 Ahiiching 2120

Koste Liritertad ¢

Beglom Catoher

e b BeeteDdbestod ¢ Top Calcher

Sl ¢ Horedla Grp

acthntd

Y vaseiom oe crvu 8
L U o

E3-08060A-01

item | Part Number |[Quantity Designation DiN Additional
1 664-05012 |1 UPPER GRASS CATCHER 664-05012
2 731-08954 |1 GRASP GRASS CATCHER 731-08954
3 731-09206 |1 LOWER GRASS CATCHER 731-09206
4 787-03021 |1 BRACKET GRASS CATCHER 787-03021
5 787-03038 |1 INSERT GRASS CATCHER 787-03038
6 710-05483 |2 SCREW 3/16"X.500 710-05483
7 712-04343 |2 LOCKNUT 712-04343
8 687-05012 |1 MULCH PLUG 687-05012
10 {951-00042 |1 CATCHER 20/22"PROFESSIONAL |951-00042

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ev/interparts-mtd/deploy 201110051550/viewer/toolb...

17/10/2014




Gearbox

Gearbox

PR
(T o o

Page 1 of 2

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ew/interparts-mtd/deploy_2011100515 50/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014

LIg)

«3?5 E3-08075A-01
ltem | Part Number |Quantity Designation DIN Additional
1 710-05432 |2 SCREW M5X20 710-05432
2 710-05486 |1 SCREW M5X40 710-05486
3 710-05488 |1 SCREW M5X16 710-05488
4 710-05493 |2 SCEW HEX M5X16 710-05493
5 710-06084 |2 SCREW M5X20 710-06084
6 710-1842A |2 PLUG,PIPE 710-1842A
7 712-04328 |3 NUT HEX M5 712-04328
8 713-04131 1 CHAIN 713-04131
9 713-05000 {1 CHAIN SPROCKET 713-05000
10 |714-0365 1 KEY-HI-PRO 714-0365
11 |714-05000 |2 LATCH 714-05000
12 ]715-04137 |1 DOWEL PIN 715-04137
13 |716-04194 4 CIRCLIP
14 }717-05002 |1 GEAR-15T PINION RH 21"COMM  |717-05002
15 ]717-05003 |1 PINION LEFT 717-05003
16 |718-05004 |1 DRIVE SHAFT 20" 718-05004
18 |721-04600 |2 SEAL FELT 721-04600
19 |731-09034 |1 COVER 731-09034
20 |731-09038 |1 CHAIN CASE 731-09038
21 }731-09039 {1 CHAIN TENSIONER 731-09039
22 {731-09043 1 BELT COVER 731-09043
23 |732-05001 1 SPRING CAP 732-05001
24 |732-05002 |1 COMPRESSION SPRING 732-05002
25 |732-05005 |1 EXTENSION SPRING 732-05005
26 |736-04628 |4 FLAT WASHER 736-04628
27 |736-04651 |2 FLAT WASHER 736-04651




Gearbox

28 |736-04655 4 FLAT WASHER 736-04655
30 741-04564 2 BALL BEARING 741-04564
31 750-06010 1 SPACER 750-06010
32 |754-04335 1 V-BELT 754-04335
33 756-04512 1 PULLEY ENGINE 756-04512 *
34 618-06036 1 TRANSMISSION ASSY 618-06036
35 {618-05003 1 CLUTCH PLATE 618-05003
36 }618-06031 1 CLUTCH PLATE 618-06031

2 710-05486 1 SCREW M5X40 710-05486

3 710-05488 1 SCREW M5X16 710-05488
39 710-05490 1 SCREW M6X70 710-05490
40 710-05491 1 SCREW M6X60 710-05491
41 710-05492 1 SCREW M6X12 CSK 710-05492

7 712-04328 3 NUT HEX M5 712-04328
43 712-0691 2 NUT:HEXLK:M6-1:NYLON:DIN 985 [MTD SPEC-100015 24.1426.14
44 717-05004 1 CLUTCH LEVER 717-05004
45 718-05005 1 DOWEL PIN 718-05005 *
46 |726-04132 1 CAP THRUST 726-04132
47 731-09037 1 IDLER PULLEY 731-09037
48 731-09048 1 BRACKET TRANSMISSION 731-09048
49 732-05007 1 COMPRESSION SPRING CLUTCH }732-05007
50 }736-05002 1 THRUST WASHER 736-05002
30 741-04564 2 BALL BEARING 741-04564
52 741-05000 1 BEARING RETAINER 741-05000
53 741-05006 1 BEARING SHELL 741-05006

Page 2 of 2

hitp://partscatalog.mtdproducts.eu/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb... 1 7/10/2014



Wheels

Wheels

Page 1 of 1

E3-08076A-01

Item |Part Number |Quantity | Designation DIN Additional
1 634-04751 |2 DRIVE WHEEL |634-04751
2 731-08959 |2 PLUG 731-08959
3 634-05033 |2 WHEEL ASSY |634-05033
4 731-09014 |2 CAP-DUST 731-09014

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ev/interparts-mtd/deploy 201110051550/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Hub caps Page 1 of 1

Hub caps

E3-08043A-01

Itemn | Part Number |Quantity | Designation DIN Additicnal
1 731-08418 |4 HUBCAP GREY }731-09418

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ew/interparts-mtd/deploy_2011100515 50/viewer/toolb... 17/10/2014



Engine

Engine

richi abgehildey
[ NN}

MOTOR/
ENGINE

E3-08063A-01

Page 1 of 1

tem | Part Number [Quantity Designation DIM Additional
1 752B0998H1 [1
2 710-04683A |3 SCR:TT:3/8-16:1.000:HXINDWSH [FINISH:MTD SPEC-701-01002

http://partscatalog.mtdproducts.ew/interparts-mtd/deploy_201110051550/viewer/toolb...

17/10/2014



